BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

MICHELLE IR1ZARRY, CFO
TELEPHONE: 770-278-7555
FACSIMILE: 770- 278-8910

OSBORN NESBITT, SR., CHAIRMAN
Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I
Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II

Addendum No. 2
ITB No. 24-11
SODIUM CHLORIDE (SOLAR SALT)
August 30, 2024

ITB #24-11 is hereby amended as follows:
1. THISITB IS HEREBY EXTENDED TO THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, AT 2:00 P.M.
2. Below are questions received and corresponding answers:

A. Question: Should we begin the process to get our company set up as a vendor now or after the
awards are made?

Answer: After award has been made.

B. Question: We would like the tab sheet for this bid with most recent price.
Answer: Please see attached. Current price is $0.115/1b.

C. Question: Who should we work through to jar test and trial any of the products?

Answer: Call 770-278-7485 between 8:am and 3:pm to schedule a date. Jar test unit
onsite. Ask for Tim Check

3. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

4. If a bid has been submitted and anything in this Addendum causes the bidder to change the item
offered or to increase or decrease the bid price, the new price and/or changes will be inserted below:

5. All bidders under this Invitation to Bid are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum

on page 11 of the Bid Package.
Tina Watone

Tina Malone, CPPB CPPO
Procurement Manager
Department of Finance, Purchasing Division

Page 1 of 1



paubig

6

8

L

9

S

v

00°€55'16% 00°502$ 00°€95'L6$ 52010 OT1 'sauisnpuj poomiods| €

lape pig ON Juss pig oN pig ON pig ON pig oN Jes uoonN| z

Jaya pig ON W8S pig oN pig oN pig ON pig ON "OU| ‘'YSM SUORN|OS JBAIIN| |

SINIFWHOD adld [ejol A:Ou adld |ejoL Ama_ JOpUIA Jaquinp
Jad) adud wun 1ad) asud nun
133HS NOLLVINGvLl aig
dLM 843 o}

(1S 18[0S) SpHOIYD WNIPOS (£Z-4T #ELI

ALNNOD ITVAXO0Y




	24-11 Addendum No. 2
	21-23 Bid Tabulation Sheet

